产品手册
PRODUCT CATALOG
SIGLENT TECHNOLOGIES
0101010101010101010101
0101010101010101010101
0101010101010101010101
0101010101010101010101
0101010101010101010101

CP4020/CP4050/CP4070/ CP4070A/CP5030/ CP5030A/CP5150/CP5500 Current Probe
DPB4080/DPB5150/ DPB5150A/DPB5700/ DPB5700A High Voltage Differential Probe
Ordering Information
Digital Oscilloscope
Model
SDS2072X (2CH)
SDS2074X (4CH)
SDS2102X (2CH)
SDS2104X (4CH)
SDS2202X (2CH)
SDS2204X (4CH)
SDS2302X (2CH)
SDS2304X (4CH)
Bandwidth 70 MHz 100 MHz 200 MHz 300 MHz
Sampling Rate (Max.) 2 GSa/s
Channels
2 + EXT

100MHz   Two Channels  Built-In Waveform Generator SDS1102X-S
200MHz   Two Channels  Built-In Waveform Generator SDS1202X-S
Ordering Information
Digital Oscilloscope
11
SDS1000CFL
Digital Storage Oscilloscope
Application
•  Embedded electronic circuit design and test
• Mechanical and electrical products design and analysis
• Education and research
• Product quality control
• Real-time signal display
• Product test, circuit function test
Key Features
• Up to 300MHz bandwidth, 2GSa/s real time sampling rate
• Channels: 2/4CH + 1 EXT
• 7 inches(8*18div) color TFT-LCD
• 6 digits hardware frequency counter, real time counting display
• Waveform record and play back function
• Embedded 12 languages, online help, one key storing and one key printing
• Interface: Double USB Host, USB Device, LAN, Pass/Fail
• Support USB-TMC and VXI-11 protocol, support SCPI programming command control
Digital Oscilloscope
  12
Model
SDS1302CFL (2 CH)
SDS1304CFL (4 CH)
SDS1202CFL (2 CH)
SDS1204CFL (4 CH)
SDS1104CFL (4 CH) SDS1074CFL (4 CH)
Bandwidth 300MHz 200MHz 100MHz 70MHz
Channels 4CH +1 EXT/2CH +1 EXT 4CH+1 EXT
Real time sampling rate 2GSa/s(half channel),1GSa/s(each channel)
Equivalent sampling rate 50GSa/s
Memory depth 24Kpts(half channel),12Kpts(each channel)
Rise time <1.2ns <1.7ns <3.5ns <5.0ns
Input impedance 1MΩ||13pF, 50Ω 1MΩ||13pF
Time base range
1.0ns/div-50s/div 2.5ns/div-50s/div 2.5ns/div-50s/div 5ns/div-50s/div
Scan:100ms-50s/div
Vertical sensitivity 2mv-5v/div(1-2-5 order)
Vertical resolution 8bit
Trigger source CH1, CH2, CH3, CH4, Ext, Ext/5, AC Line
Trigger types Edge, Pulse, Video, Slope, Alternative
Math operation +, -, *, /, FFT
High pass, Low pass, Band pass, Band stop
Max input voltage ±400 V (DC+AC Pk-Pk) CATI CAT II
Internal storage 2/4 groups of reference waveform, 20 groups of settings,20 groups of waveforms
External storage Bitmap save, CSV save, Waveform save, Setting save
Language
Arabic
Interface Double USB Host, USB Device, LAN, Pass/Fail
Display 7 inches color TFT- LCD
8×18 div widescreen 32 types of auto measurements Alternative-trigger Cursor-measurement
Onekey Zoom-1 Onekey Zoom-2 Pass-fail
Digital Oscilloscope
13
SDS1000DL/CML Digital Storage Oscilloscope
Application
• Electronic circuit design and debugging
• Electrical circuit function test
• Inspect instantaneous signal

Crosstalk -60 dBc CH1 - CH2/CH2 - CH1
Note 1: The specification will be divided by 2 while applied to a 50Ω load.
Ordering Information
Product Description SDG2000X Series Function/Arbitrary Waveform Generator
Product code SDG2122X    120MHz
SDG2082X     80MHz
SDG2042X     40MHz
Standard configurations A Quick Start, A Quality Certification, A Power Cord, A USB Cable, A CD　(Including Quick Start, data
sheet, and Application Software Package)，A Calibration Certificate, A BNC Coaxial Cable
Optional configurations USB-GPIB adapter
Waveform Generator